

To: The Coal Institute Membership

From: Ed Harrington, 2022 - 2023 President

INVOICE FOR 2022-2023 MEMBERSHIP DUES and DIRECTORY UPDATE

Greetings valued member. My hope is this membership renewal letter finds you healthy and doing well. The past few years have been quite unusual, and currently seem to be unprecedented. 2022 has presented challenges not seen in our industry in quite some time, if ever. The value of our organization is more vital today than ever before. People that aren't in the industry and ancillary businesses are beginning to realize the need for reliable energy and the value our industry brings to everyday existence, and we need to capitalize on the value of coal to our country and the world.

I want to thank each member for their continued support of this Institution. The Coal Institute is a great organization and due to your support has provided more than \$1,240,000 in scholarships to support coal and transportation related industry education. This funding will continue to develop young people to work in, and realize the value of this industry.

It's imperative that the current membership is active in the organization and participates in seeking and gaining new member support. As we commence this year's membership drive, please keep in mind the Vision and Mission of The Coal Institute. The Coal Institute is committed to quality and value-added programs. Please continue your support of our organization and our future efforts.

Our Vision

The Coal Institute believes in the importance of preserving and promoting the worldwide coal industry, enriching coal knowledge, and inspiring coal support for the future.

Our Mission

Is to support and financially assist public educational efforts pertaining specifically to the use and benefits of coal and the coal industry in general, to educate the membership by providing the highest level of quality informational programs in the coal industry, and to provide a business environment for our member companies consistent with the **Vision** of **The Coal Institute**.

Please review your current listing on our website carefully by clicking HERE. The form you will need to update your company's listing in The Coal Institute's online Directory of Membership and pay dues by credit card is available on-line by clicking HERE. If the names, addresses, phone numbers, and email addresses of active participants are not listed, please add them. This information will be updated on our website. Honorary members are also an important part of our organization. If your company has had recent retirees, or if you know of one who is not in the current directory, please add them to your listing. If the name of your company has changed, you will need to submit a request for name change, signed by an authorized officer of the company.

We appreciate your participation as a member of The Coal Institute and look forward to seeing you in Nashville at the Gaylord Opryland Resort for the 2022 Fall Education & Engineering Seminar.



MEMBERSHIP DUES INVOICE FISCAL YEAR 2022 - 2023

\$300 - Listing of one (1) Person

\$400 - Listing of two to four (2-4) People

\$600 - Listing of five or more (+5) People

TERMS: DUE OCTOBER 1, 2022

NOTE: Please pay the appropriate dues amount based on the number of individuals your company lists in the online Directory of Membership.

Review your listing by clicking HERE.

To pay online and enter or update your information click **HERE**.

Or make checks payable to:

THE COAL INSTITUTE PO Box 141 Folly Beach, SC 29439

Please contact Lee Ann Cox if you have any questions or if you would like to receive an invoice.

TELEPHONE: 859-806-6799

E-Mail: <u>LeeAnn@thecoalinstitute.org</u>

Note about the Directory:

The Board of Directors has made the decision to cease printing the directory and will produce the online version only. It will be password protected for use by members only, effective October 1, 2022. Members will be given instructions for accessing the directory after that date.